possess a valid Qualified Applicator Certificate or Qualified 
Applicator License (Category B-Landscape Maintenance; 
Category C-Right of Way, Category F-Aquatic, or Category M-
Non-Soil Fumigation) issued by the State of California, 
Department of Pesticide Regulation, shall receive one hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($175) per month. This pay is pensionable 
under the City of Fresno Retirement System. 

8. Camp Fresno Meals 

In the event an employee is assigned to work at Camp Fresno, or receives 
some other similar assignment, and during such assignment the City

[...]

Prescription Safety Glasses 

Employees who are required to wear prescription glasses and are required 
to wear protective eyewear in the performance of job duties pursuant to the 
City of Fresno IIPP shall be reimbursed for the purchase of prescription 
safety glasses up to one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) annually.  

Employees requesting reimbursement for the purchase of prescription 
safety glasses must complete a Travel and Expense Reimbursement form 
provided by the Finance Department, obtain signature of the appointing 
authority or designee, attach proof of payment of prescription safety